CSM_XW3B_DS_E_3_4
1
Connector Terminal Boxes
XW3B
Series Includes New Lightweight,
Low-profile Connector Terminal
Boxes for Use Outside of Control
Boxes to Centralize Sensor I/O

XW3B
3
Ordering Information
Note: Here - and - are connector pin numbers.
Connection Diagram
Note 1. The above wiring diagrams are for eight-port use.
2. Figures in parentheses indicate lead colors.
3. The expression “white/red” means white and red stripes.
4. Here - and - are pin numbers.
5. Contact numbers 5 through 8 in the above diagrams do not exist on Terminal Boxes with four inputs. The lead colors for signals 1 through 4, power supply, and
ground are the same.
6. Contact numbers 7 and 8 in the above diagrams do not exist on Terminal Boxes with six inputs. The lead colors for signals 1 through 6, power supply, and
ground are the same.
Sensor type and connections 3-wire DC NPN/2-wire - 2-wire DC1-4/without polarity - 3-wire DC PNP/2-wire DC -
Actuator connections Actuator connections - — Actuator connections -
No. of ports Cable length (m) Model Model Model
4 5 XW3B-P455-G11 XW3B-P452-G11 XW3B-P453-G11
6 5 XW3B-P655-G11 XW3B-P652-G11 XW3B-P653-G11
8 5 XW3B-P855-G11 XW3B-P852-G11 XW3B-P853-G11
Waterproof Cover (Sold Separately)
XS2Z-22
Note 1. The XW3B comes with a dust cover. Use the optional XS2Z-22 Waterproof
Cover when an IP67 degree of protection is required.